TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.		11/29/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rivco, Inc.	
Street Address:	77 Merrimack Street	
City:	Penacook	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1088156	RIVCO INSUL-TILT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900037524

Fax Number: (603)224-2318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

603-223-9153 Phone:

Email: trademarks@orr-reno.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Rizzo Address Line 1: One Eagle Square PO Box 3550 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIVCO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Rizzo	
Signature:	/mrizzo/	
Date:	12/08/2005	
TRADEMARK		

REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0061

Total Attachments: 1

source=Discharge of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0062

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned does hereby release and discharge a certain security interest issued by Rivco, Inc. to the undersigned dated February 27, 1998 in the trademark RIVCO INSUL-TILT (Reg. # 1088156) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1704/0785.

Signed this 2° day of November, 2005.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation f/k/a Phe CIT

Group/Credit Finance Anc.

Secured Party

404801

RECORDED: 12/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0063